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REGULATING FISHING IN EAST POND STREAM 1115
RESOLVES, 1947 CHAP. 22

brook; W. by E. arm of Clifford lake, with buildings, in T. 27, east divi-
sion, Washington county, containing I acre, more or less, for the sum of

$23.57.

Bffective August 13, 1947

Chapter 21

RESOLVE, Authorizing the State Tax Assessor to Convey Certain In- .
terest of the State in Lands in Piscataquis County to Ernest G. Hathorn,
of Bradford, Maine and Mabel I. Lafland, as heirs-at-law of Iva M.
Hathorn, deceased, late of said Medford Township.

State tax assessor authorized to convey certain lands. Resolved: That
the state tax assessor be, and hereby is, authorized to convey to Ernest G.
Hathorn, of Bradford, Maine and Mabel I. Lafland, as heirs-at-law of Iva
M. Hathorn, deceased, late of said Medford Township, whatever interest
the state has in undivided 14 in lots E and W, N. of river in W. half of
town, with buildings, (59A); also ¥4 undivided in W. 1/3 lot 53 N. of
river in W. half of town (22A); also 7% undivided in W. part of lot K,
(34A), in Medford Township, Piscataquis county, containing II5 acres,
more or less, for the sum of $70.10.

Effective August 13, 1947

Chapter 22

RESOLVE, Regulating Fishing in East Pond Stream, Town of Smithfield,
Somerset County.

Fishing in East Pond stream, regulated. Resolved: That the com-
missioner of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is, authorized and
directed to issue a rule and regulation closing East Pond stream, from
Wyman dam to North Pond, in the town of Smithfield, Somerset county,
to all fishing from the time the ice goes out in the spring to Jumne 1.

Effective August 13, 1947
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